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1. PARAMETRES CONCERNES  

N° 99107

Sr-dis-unfiltered-ros

2. OPERATION & CAMPAGNE / OPERATION & CAMPAIN
Nom de l’opération: BARMED 

Nom des campagnes : BARMED 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5

3. PROJET  ETUDE / PROJECT TITLE
BARMED: BARium in the MEDiterranean Sea.

4. RESPONSABLE SCIENTIFIQUE / PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATOR
	Nom /

name
	adresse / 

address
	téléphone / phone number
	fax /

fax number
	adresse mél /

email address

	JEANDEL catherine
	LEGOS (UMR 5566)
	335 61332933
	33561253205
	Catherine.Jeandel@cnes.fr

	
	OMP 14 Ave E Belin 31400  Toulouse
	
	
	


5. BREVE DESCRIPTION DU PROJET / BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT

In the framework of BARMED, the goals related to the study of the parameter “dissolved strontium in seawater” (noted above: “Sr-dis-unfiltered-ros”) are:

· to establish the seasonal variability of the dissolved strontium vertical profiles on aliquots of UNFILTERED seawater collected at about 20 depths of the water column per cruise. Since the particulate Sr pool is insignificant compared with the dissolved Sr pool, total Sr (what is measured in unfiltered seawater) is commonly referred to as dissolved Sr.

· To compare this variation to other relevant parameters established in the framework of BARMED (e.g. particulate barium, barite and Ba/Sr determined by SEM) or in the framework of SODYF (e.g. macronutrients and primary production)

6. DESCRIPTION DES PARAMETRES /  PARAMETERS DESCRIPTION
6.1. Ce qui a été mesuré et comment / What did you measure and how did you do it (include references for analytical methods)?  

Aliquots of 100 µl of unfiltered seawater were spiked using a spike enriched at 97% in 86Sr. Given the natural abundance of 86Sr and 88Sr (88Sr /86Sr =8.3753) and previous estimations of Sr concentrations in the Mediterranean Sea, 86Sr -enriched spike was added to samples in quantities so as to have a final 88Sr /86Sr ratio of ~1 in a total sample volume of 36 ml.

Samples were then diluted up to a volume of 36 ml adding MQ water enriched in HNO3 (final HN03 concentration in the sample: 2% in mass), and measured by the isotopic dilution method using the ICP/MS Perkin Elan 6000 equipped with a micronebulizer. 

Stratégie d'échantillonnage / Sampling strategy
Aliquots of 30 ml of seawater samples were collected using Niskin bottles at the depths mentionned for the parameter “dissolved barium in seawater” (Ba-dis-unfiltered-ros). Dissolved strontium was measured at the following depths : 

	Sampling depths

	BAR 1
	BAR 2
	BAR 3
	BAR 4
	BAR 5

	5

10

20

30 (max Chl a)

50

70

110

150

200


	0

10

15 (max Chl a)

25

100

185 (small part maximum)

300

360 (large part maximum)


	0

10

20

30 (max Chl a)

50

75

100

150

200


	0

10

30

50 (max Chl a)

60

75

112

140 (small part maximum)

210

300

350
	0

30

75

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

1000

2000


6.2. Décrire quels types de données sont nécessaires pour vous compléter votre propre jeu de données avant envoi à la base de données, et estimer le délai avant la disponibilité de vos données pour la base de données / Post-cruise data analysis/treatment required, and the time frame for this
The following data will be useful to achieve the interpretation of these data : hydrological parameters (including nutrients), pigments, primary production, total suspended barium, suspended barite and Ba/Sr and Ba/Ca on the barites of the same samples; bioSi; suspended and dissolved Ra and Th isotopes, phytoplankton and zooplankton taxonomies at selected depths.

6.3. Estimations des erreurs, précision, sensibilité des données / Error estimates, precision and accuracy of the data
7. FICHIERS / FILES

7.1. Nom de fichier de données / file name
Rosette dissolved unfiltered Sr concentrations

7.2. Explication des têtes de colonne, des unités et des abréviations utilisées dans le fichier de données / data file structure
For each cruise (Barmed 1 to Barmed 5), dissolved Sr (unfiltered) concentrations are given in µmol (10-6 mol) per kg of seawater versus depth (in meters). Errors are given in the same unit.

Barmed 1: 15/02/2003

Barmed 2: 23-24/03/2003

Barmed 3: 09-10/04/2003

Barmed 4: 15-16/05/2003

Barmed 5: 24-25/06/2003
8. RESULTATS PRELIMINAIRES  / RESULTS
9. REFERENCES BIBLIOGRAPHIQUES

(séparer d’une ligne blanche chaque article)

